

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5474 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5475 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5476 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5477 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5478 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5479 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5480 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5481 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5482 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5483 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5484 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5485 of 2020**

=====

DHEERAJ GENERAL HOSPITAL**Versus****MANJULABEN LAXMIKANT MAKWANA**

=====

Appearance:**MS DISHA N NANAVATY(2957) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**Date : 18/02/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Ms.D.N.Nanavaty, learned advocate for the petitioner pointed out the endorsement made in

the board that the notice is unserved in each of these petitions. She further submitted that the identical matters are coming up on 19/03/2021 and requested that these petitions may be adjourned to 19/03/2021.

Hence, the present petitions are adjourned to 19/03/2021.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

MOHMMEDSHAHID